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Khazar University faculty member conducted a two-day training for school 

teachers 

On September 8-9, the coordinator and acting head of the Department of English 

Language and Literature Milana Abbasova conducted a training entitled "Ways to 

conduct English lessons effectively" for English teachers of school No. 245 of the 

Khatai district of Baku. 

In the training, which consisted of theoretical and practical parts, teachers 

learned and visually applied the advantages of using modern equipment during 

the lesson, attracting students to the lesson, increasing their interest in English, 

and presenting different language skills to school students in an interesting way. 

 

 

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşı məktəb müəllimlərinə iki günlük təlim keçdi 

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin koordinatoru və müdir vəzifəsini icra 

edən Milana Abbasova sentyabrın 8-9-da Bakının Xətai rayonundakı 245 saylı 

məktəbin ingilis dili müəllimlərinə “İngilis dili dərslərinin effektiv şəkildə 

aparılması yolları” adlı təlim keçdi. 

Nəzəri və praktik hissədən ibarət olan təlimdə müəllimlər müasir avadanlıqların 

dərs zamanı tətbiqinin üstünlükləri, şagirdlərin dərsə cəlb edilməsi, onlarda ingilis 

dilinə marağın artırılması, ayrı-ayrı dil bacarıqlarının məktəb şagirdlərinə maraqlı 

şəkildə təqdim edilməsi yollarını öyrəndilər və əyani olaraq tətbiq etdilər. 

 

 


